In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L|Q02
the Insolvency {England

& Wales} Rules 2016 and

e asa oo n e NOtice of statement of affairs

Insclvency Act 1986.

Companies House

e

ABC3F2
04108/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company number W,TE*FFEFO—E

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full \ Urbantorque Management Limited

hold black capitals.

|

u Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) ‘ Natasha
Surname ’ Segen
E Liquidator’s address
Building name/number‘ 5 Stirling Court
Street ‘ Stirling Way

|
Post town ’ Borehamwood
County/Region | Hertfordshire
Postcode (wipje[ [2[Fix[
Country i
u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s}

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

another liquidator.

I Liquidator's address @

Building name/number

® Other liquidator
Use this sectian ta tell us about

Street

another liquidator.

Post town
County/Regien

1
|
-
1
Postcode (—’*r_l—_rwji!_ [‘”

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

s |
Date Fﬁ EE E’TO—ITI?

=~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Staternent of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

0 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator’s Signature Signature

X /* /// ,',7/!’ [’ ;.-’ ff (7 '(_1,’ '/ X
éignature date E,? ’07!? '!{2—’?‘7’7

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B>Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Elia Evagora

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Valentine & Co

5 Stirling Court

|
( Address
|
|

Stirling Way
Fost toun Borehamwood
M Hertfordshire
Country

‘Dx

Telephone

020 8343 3710
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance nates
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free af charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




e —

Section 99(2A)

Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of
Urbantorque Management Limited

on 25 July 2017

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Jason Moore

Signed f ’é ~

Dated 25 July 2017




Urbantorque Management Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 25 July 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Date 25 July 2017

NIL



Urbantorque Management Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 25 July 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NiL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (lo carry forward) _NL
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders ‘ NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 2,500.00
Jason Moore 35,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 9,500.00
47,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall In respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)- (47,000.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (47,000.00)
Issued and cailed up capital
Crdinary Shareholders 2.00
2.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (47,002.00)

Signature Date 29 July 2017




€121 LL0Z AINT v

60'610Z 180 OS SdI

} 40 ) afeg

a.meublg

0070002y

Bujjjejo] sapul ¢

00°000°GE
00°00S'
00'005'6

dHl

2LOM ‘PIOJBAM 'RECY UOPUBJE() |G ‘BSNOH SNipey J00jd 18)ld ‘d7 supdeH Jail|iH o
dHE L1 OM "PI0geA) 'PROY UOPUSIED |G 'aSNOH SNIPEY JOOL 18414

ZZ\ 963N ‘suk} uodn apseomeN ‘uojusqbuo ‘meip died uciueg ‘Z0EZ J8 Wi 'NHDI

8100 Uoser 00D
dT7 supidoH JeliiH SOHO
SWISNY ' anuaAsy WH E0HD

3

ssa.ppy

awen Aoy

sioypalgy Auedwon - g
pajiwi Juswabeuey anbiojueqin
0 9 supuIEA



€L 2102 Aine 2

0LOZ JBA TOS Sdi _ Lo | eBey

aneud|g

Bujljeoy. sapuy Aieujpig 3

002 002 z 001

002 002 Z oD’1 Areupiy opusuel) LS .wmloI SNIPEY JOD|4 18914 "4 SupdoH Jailiq o/ BIO0OW UOSELIN  O0WH
sajeys  anjep

dnpred dnpayed J0'oN  |eulwoN 3dA) SSaIppy aweN  Aay

sJapjoyaleys - 5
paywi] judswabeuey anbiojueqsn
0D 7§ 3unpuajep



